	OI SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
OMB No. 065: -0011 (a.p. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⊃ = □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o 10191446	ittached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): /2-//-0/	Name: PROMPER FECH, LLC
DOCUMOTION, INC	
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? 2 Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 26 INDIHN DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: CLINTON State: CT ZIP: 06412
Execution Date: OCTOBER 12 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,971,389
08/962,077	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
' '	tached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No
ABORDINE HUMBIS &	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
O. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CHESTER, CT 06412	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	14 - 0711
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loreyoung the original document.	11)20/01
	Date
Name of Person Signing	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents &	th requires cover strassignments Tracemarks, Box Assignments con, D.C. 20231

12/12/2001 TDIAZ1

00000086 089620/7

/AD 00 1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received and the sum of one dollar, Documotion, Inc. of Old Saybrook, Connecticut hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in the below listed patents and patent applications to Promptertech, LLC of Clinton, Connecticut.

U.S. Pat. No. 5,971,389 Feeder for Flat Articles of Varying Thickness (Dancer)

U.K. Pat. No. 2,319,767 Sheet Feeding Apparatus (Prompter with Dancer)

U.S. Pat. Application No. 08/962,077 Sheet Feeding Apparatus (Prompter)

German Pat. Application No. 197 80 381.4 Blatterfordervorrichtung (Prompter with Dancer)

Signed in the State of Connecticut on the date set forth below.

DOCUMOTION, INC.

Stefan Golicz, President

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0335